(s) that thc bclow described immovable propcrty mortgaged / charged to the Secured Creditor, the
l)ossess]on of rvhich has been taken by the Authorised Officcr of Canara Bank, SURAT NANPURA
Branch, Secured Creditor, witt be sotd "As is where is", "As is what is", and "Whatever there is"
on 28.11.2025, for recovery of Rs. Rs.11,03,'168.20 (Rupees Eleven Lakh Three Thousand One
Hundred Sixty Eight and Paisa Twenty Onty) as on 24.04.2025 + further lnterest and charges
less recovery thereon to Canara Bank SURAT NANPURA Branch, from ARVINDBHAI MOTIRAMBHAI
KoSAMBIYA (BoRRoWER/r\AORTGAGoR) & KIRTIBEN ARVINDBHAI KOSA 

^BIYA 
(Co BoRRowER) &

N/A (GUARANTOR),